1.PARTITION TAG DESIGNATIONS ARE INTENDED TO INDICATE PARTITION
TYPE ALONG AN ENTIRE PARTITION PLAN AND / OR SURFACE ALONG
THE FULL LENGTH OF A SPACE OR CORRIDOR, UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE.

2.ALL PARTITION TYPES ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE. REFER TO THE

23. ALL VERTICAL PIPING EXPOSED IN ROOMS SHALL BE FURRED WITH
SAME MATERIAL AS ADJACENT WALLS. EXCEPTIONS ARE: MECHANICAL
ROOMS, ELECTRICAL ROOMS, TELEPHONE ROOMS.

24. METAL STUD PARTITIONS BEHIND ALL PLUMBING AND OTHER
FIXTURES SHALL BE BRACED TO STRUCTURE WHERE REQUIRED TO

UL DESIGN SYSTEM AND GA-600 FILE NUMBER FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT THE EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR 1" RIGID
INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS. REQUIRED CARRIERS. BOARD
3.UL NUMBERS REFER TO APPROVED ASSEMBLIES DESCRIBED IN THE 25. PROVIDE 3/4" COLD ROLLED CHANNEL "U" BRACE @ 48" oc VERT AT INSULATION
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC. FIRE RESISTANCES METAL STUD WALL(S) IN EXCESS OF 16'-0" IN LENGTH AND/OR 10'-0" IN SEAL ALL SEAL OR
DIRECTORY-VOLUME 1, 2014 EDITION. CLEAR HT.
PENETRATIONS FIRE CAULK
4. UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY TESTED DESIGN NUMBERS ARE 26. ALL GWB AT LOWER 2'-0" AFF PORTION OF PARTITIONS IN FACE OF THROUGH PARTITION
PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE PROPOSES, CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN BATHROOMS, TOILET ROOMS, AND/OR ANY WET CONDITION AREA EXTERIOR PARTITION — AS REQ'D
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS AND MUST BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE SITE SHOULD BE DENSGLASS TYPE WATER RESISTANT BOARDS ALONG WALL
DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR REVIEW BY TRADES, CONSULTANTS AND ENTIRE PERIMETER OF APPLICABLE ROOM.
INSPECTORS.
27. TILE FINISH INSTALLATIONS AT TUB, SHOWER, SAUNAS, KITCHENS,
5.GA FILE NUMBERS REFER TO ASSEMBLIES DESCRIBED IN THE GYPSUM AND STEAM ROOM AREAS SHALL HAVE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER
ASSOCIATION FIRE RESISTANCES DESIGN MANUAL (GA-600-12), 20th BOARDS. = = s =
EDITION. : A | L
28. FOR ALL WALL / PARTITION ASSEMBLIES USING GYPSUM BOARD, THE |
6.USG / THE GYPSUM CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK, LATEST EDITION CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST - -
SHALL BE USED AS A REFERENCE AND GUIDE, AND IS MADE PART OF CURRENT EDITION OF THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION GA-600 FIRE
THESE PARTITION TYPES AND DETAILS FOR THE MINIMUM RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL AND THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF
INSTALLATION STANDARDS. THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. LOWER INSULATION HIGHER LOWER
7.FIRE RATING FOR CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE IN 29. PARTITIONS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO EXTEND TO THE DECK ABOVE PRIORITY AS REQ'D BY PRIORITY FIRE PRIORITY
CONFORMANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - BUILDING, 6TH SHALL HAVE THE GYPSUM BOARD CUT TO FIT WITHIN A 1/4" MAXIMUM FURRED PARTITION RATED OR FURRED
EDITION, CHAPTER 7 - TABLE 721.1(2). TOLERANCE TO THE SHAPE OF THE DECK OR STRUCTURAL ASSEMBLY PARTITION ——  TYPE DETAIL SMOKE TIGHT PARTITION
AND/OR COMPONENTS ABOVE; AND ALL LAYERS OF THE GYPSUM PARTITION
8.INSTALL FRAMING SPACED AT 16" OC MAXIMUM AT ALL NON-LOAD BOARD SHALL BE SEALED FOR THE FULL DEPTH OF THE GYPSUM
BEARING PARTITIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. BOARDS WITH FLEXIBLE SEALANT. (REFER TO ALL APPLICABLE UL
PENETRATION DETAILS / PENETRATION ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS.)
9.INSTALL FRAMING SPACED AT 12" OC MAXIMUM AT ALL LOCATIONS
WHERE PARTITIONS SUPPORTS WALL CABINETS OR WALL MOUNTED 30. THE GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE CUT SO THAT A CLEARANCE BETWEEN
EQUIPMENT. METALLIC ELECTRICAL OUTLET / SWITCH BOXES AND THE GYPSUM
BOARD DOES NOT EXCEED 1/8".
10. COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, INCLUDING FIRE TREATED WOOD, MAY L L
NOT BE USED IN PLENUM SPACES. 31. THE GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE CUT TO FIT WITHIN A 1/4" MAXIMUM - STRUCTURE ABOVE - , STRUCTURE ABOVE
TOLERANCE AROUND ALL PENETRATIONS AND SHALL BE SEALED FOR NS NS
11. WOOD BLOCKING AT PERMITTED LOCATIONS IS TO BE FIRE TREATED THE FULL DEPTH OF THE GYPSUM BOARD WITH FLEXIBLE SEALANT. e Ve COMPRESSIBLE FOAM BACKER ROD AND
AND FULLY ENCAPSULATED BY GYPSUM WALL BOARD. 8 8 ACOUSTIC SEALANT BOTH SIDES
32. THE BOTTOM OF THE GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE a 1/2" GAP AT STUD TOP TO ALLOW FOR a 1/2" GAP AT STUD TOP TO ALLOW FOR
12. AL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH GALVANIZED 1/4" MINIMUM AND 1/2" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB @ DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURE @ DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURE
METAL STUDS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. AND BE SEALED FOR THE FULL DEPTH OF THE GYPSUM BOARD WITH
FLEXIBLE SEALANT. DEFLECTION TOP TRACK DEFLECTION TOP TRACK
13. IF FRAMING INSTALLATION PROCEEDS PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE OF THE
BUILDING AND AIR-CONDITIONING IS WORKING, ALL STUDS SHALL BE 33. IF THE GYPSUM BOARD IS NOT CUT TIGHT TO THE FLOOR SLAB
GALVANIZED. GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE DUE TO BELOW, TO THE DECK ABOVE AND AROUND PENETRATIONS, WITHIN
DETERIORATION OF THE STUDS. THE MAXIMUM TOLERANCES AS NOTED ABOVE, AND WITHIN THE STL TRACK DRAFTSTOP - SEAL ALL AROUND STL TRACK DRAFTSTOP - SEAL ALL AROUND
REQUIREMENTS OF THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, 0] O B
14. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FRAMING SPACING AT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A U.L.TESTED Z Z |
LOAD BEARING WALLS. FIRESTOP ASSEMBLY FOR THE APPROPRIATE "JOINT SYSTEM, - -
"THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM." ETC. PER THE NOTES: EJ) - ACT OR GWB CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM ,(_,)J - ACT OR GWB CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM
15. GAUGE OF METAL FRAMING FOR NON LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST CURRENT EDITION OF THE U.L. FIRE _ ACT OR GWB CEILING AS SCHEDULED ACT OR GWB CEILING AS SCHEDULED
DETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR BASED ON HEIGHT OF PARTITION, 5 PSF RESISTANCE DIRECTORY - VOLUME 2. - OR SHALL REMOVE ALL 1. REFER TO WALL PARTITION TYPES FOR NUMBER OF LAYERS AND TYPE OF GWB. Q| |-~ J:;E: , Oz A ‘
LATERAL LOAD AND MAX. DEFLECTION OF L/360 WITHOUT COMPOSITE NON-COMPLIANT WORK AND RE-INSTALL AS REQUIRED. 2. THE HIGHER PRIORITY WALL MUST PASS THROUGH THE LESSER PRIORITY WALL. HORIZONTAL U BRACING-BRACKETS @ 4' oc HORIZONTAL U BRACING-BRACKETS @ 4' oc
ASSEMBLY WITH WALL FINISH. REFER TO MARINOWARE STUD-RITE 3. TAPE AND SEAL JOINTS IN GWB IN PARTITION BEHIND INTERSECTING PARTITIONS. = VERT OR AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL = VERT OR AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL
DRYWALL FRAMING SYSTEM OR EQUAL. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT 34. RECOMMENDED LEVELS OF GYPSUM BOARD FINISH SHALL COMPLY
FRAMING MANUFACTURING BROCHURE & TABLES FOR REVIEW. WITH GA-214-10, PUBLISHED BY THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION / AWCI 4. REFER TO PLAN(S) FOR DESIGN INTENT AND / OR EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR
(ASSOCIATION OF THE WALL AND CEILING INDUSTRIES - APPLICABLE WALL PRIORITY RELATIONSHIPS.
16. ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD MATERIAL TO BE 5/8" THICK UNLESS INTERNATIONAL) AND SHALL MEET ASTM C840, STANDARD , , , > " ] > " ]
OTHERWISE NOTED. SPECIFICATION FOR APPLICATION AND FINISHING OF GYPSUM BOARD. 01_3_1—2 < 5/8" TYPE X GWB - LEVEL 4 FINISH TYPICAL UNO < 5/8" TYPE X GWB - LEVEL 4 FINISH TYPICAL UNO
5 STH22 MINIMUM @ 24" oc (REFERENCE 5 STH22 MINIMUM @ 24" oc (REFERENCE
17. ALL SCHEDULED GYPSUM LINER PANELS SHALL BE USG SHEETROCK 35. LEVEL OF FINISH: THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR EACH LEVEL 3 NT NT STRUCTURAL AND/OR MANUFACTURER'S SPAN 3 INT A1 INT STRUCTURAL AND/OR MANUFACTURER'S SPAN
BRAND ENHANCED (e+) GYPSUM LINER PANEL OR EQUIVALENT. PANELS SHALL BE AS DESCRIBED HEREIN: < B TABLES L/360 MAX DEFLECTION) < TABLES L/360 MAX DEFLECTION)
SHALL MEET ASTM D3273-00 FOR RESISTANCE TO GROWTH OF MOLD. 1"=1-0" RATED PARTITION INTERSECTION @ EXTERIOR |E7Y O O
35.1. LEVEL 0 - NOT ACCEPTABLE AND SHALL NOT BE USED. a o
18. GYPSUM BOARD AND SURFACE FINISH MATERIALS SHALL EXTEND A i UNFACED FIBERGLASS ACOUSTIC BATT i
MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE THE NEAREST ADJACENT CEILING, UNLESS 35.2. LEVEL 1 - USE IN PLENUM AREAS, ABOVE FINISH CEILINGS AND INSULATION (UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE)
NOTED OTHERWISE. CONCEALED SPACES. CAN BE USED IN BACK OF HOUSE SPACES AND ACCESSORIES &
SERVICE CORRIDORS AND OTHER SPACES NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC FINISH LEVEL FINAL APPEARANCE JOINTS & ANGLES ~ FASTENERS SURFACE
19. IF A CEILING IS NOT SCHEDULED IN A ROOM OR SPACE, THE GC SHALL VIEWS. ! ! ! !
CONTINUE THE GWB TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE STRUCTURE ABOVE 0 UNFINISHED NONE o P BASE AS SCHEDULED x L BASE AS SCHEDULED
ON THE EXPOSED SIDE OF THE PARTITION. 35.3. LEVEL 2 - USE AT AREA SPECIFIED TO RECEIVE WALL TILES AND @) : : GAS POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS @) : : GAS POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
WHERE WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM IS USED AS A SUBSTRATE. e : ! e ! !
20. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULES AND FINISH PLANS FOR TYPE OF FINISH ! | | HEMMED EDGE BOTTOM TRACK = | | HEMMED EDGE BOTTOM TRACK
TO BE UTILIZED ON SCHEDULED PARTITIONS AT PARTICULAR 35.4. LEVEL 3 - USE AT AREAS THAT WILL RECEIVE HEAVY OR MEDIUM TOOL MARKS AND TAPE EMBEDDED IN OPTIONAL - ONE COAT FREE OF i i i i
(SPRAY GR HAND AEFLILD) INISHES BEFORE AL PARTING O 1 © = || © « ||
HEAVY GRADE WALL COVERING ARE TO BE APPLIED AS FINAL FINISH. i : ! ]
21. FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALL BOARD (TYPE X OR EQUAL) TO BE USED IN ] FLOOR DECK ] FLOOR DECK
ALL FIRE RATED OR SMOKE BARRIER PARTITIONS. REFER TO LIFE 35.5. LEVEL 4 - USE AT AREAS THAT WILL RECEIVE FLAT PAINTS, LIGHT TOOL MARKS AND TAPE EMBEDDED IN ONE COAT OF CREE OF EXCESS A A
SAFETY PLAN(S) FOR SPECIFIC PARTITION LOCATIONS. GC SHALL BE TEXTURE COATINGS AND WALL COVERINGS AS THE FINAL FINISH. 5 EXCESS RIDGES OK. oo NE COAT D EE OF EXCE @3 5/8" @3 58"
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL RATINGS SPECIFIED. COMPOUND COVERS TO LEAVE SKIM COAT
35.6. LEVEL 5 - USE AT AREAS WHERE GLOSS, SEMI-GLOSS, ENAMEL OR TAPE ~ OVER TAPE 7 1/4" 7 1/4"
22. CORRIDOR PARTITIONS, SMOKE STOP PARTITIONS, HORIZONTAL EXIT NON-TEXTURE FLAT PAINTS ARE SPECIFIED AS FINISH. USE THIS @6" @6
PARTITIONS, EXIT ENCLOSURES, AND FIRE RATED WALLS REQUIRED TO LEVEL AT ALL HIGH END PUBLIC SPACES, SUCH AS MAIN LOBBY, NO MARKS OR RIDGES ONE SEPARATE COAT JOINTS FILLED &
HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY AND ELEVATOR LOgsIES, PUBLIC CORRIDORS AND WHERE SEVERE LIGHTING CONDITION WILL OCCUR. 3 $(I§PEDEYFFO(?E5VI3IIIEVIDINBC\E( OF COMPOUND OVER CO;TVgOO?:ECPOAI\'}ég%JND S';,"SI?AEB SE?BEEE
PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR STENCILING IN A MANNER LEVEL TWO o
AGCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. SUCH HEAVY TEXTURE PAINT OR TEXTURE PART | HRS |ULDESIGN| STUD oEscrPTION  |1CWB|  insuLaTion | MINSTC [PART | HRS |ULDESIGN| STUD oescriPTIoN  |1CWB|  insuLaTion | MINSTC
IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING AND / OR IN NO MARKS OR RIDGES JOINTS FILLED & TYPE |RATED| NUMBER DEPTH THK RATING | TYPE [RATED| NUMBER DEPTH THK RATING
CONCEALED SPACES WITH LETTERS A MINIMUM OF TWO INCHES HIGH 4 READY FOR PRIMING - TWO SEPARATE ) .
ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND SPACED A MAXIMUM OF TWENTY TSVELELF(?C')-\';%‘{E%SY COATS OF COMPOUND COTTﬁEgFSggﬁA%%LEND S&",\f-i%?ngEDPQ(I;I\/IAIIE'\IID TYPICAL INTERIOR 3 1/2" UNFACED TYPICAL INTERIOR
FIVE (25) FEET ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE (1) PER WALL OF FLAT PAINT OR LIGHT OVER LEVEL TWO BEFORE PAINT OR A3-1 | N/A N/A 35/8" FULL HEIGHT 5/8" | FIBERGLASS - A3 N/A N/A 35/8" FULL HEIGHT 5/8" - -
BARRIER, AND A MAXIMUM DISTANCE OF 15'-0" FROM THE END OF THE TEXTURE TEXTURE PARTITION BATT PARTITION
WALL. THE HOURLY FIRE RATING SHALL BE INCLUDED ON ALL RATED ENTIRE SURFACE .
BARRIERS OR WALLS. SUGGESTED WORDING: "() HOUR FIRE AND 5 COVERED WITH SKIM AS IN LEVEL 4 SMOOTHED - SKIM ) TYPICAL INTERIOR | 31/2" UNFACED ) TYPICAL INTERIOR )
SMOKE BARRIER PROTECT ALL OPENINGS." COAT OF COMPOUND AS IN LEVEL 4 COAT SHALL BE A4-| N/A N/A 6 FULL HEIGHT 5/8 FIBERGLASS - A4 N/A N/A 6 FULL HEIGHT 5/8 - -
AND READY TO PRIME o R PARTITION BATT PARTITION
GLOSS PAINT
NOT TO SCALE GENERAL PARTITION NOTES |G5| norroscae GYPSUM BOARD STANDARD LEVELS OF FINISH |E5 | t1z=10 A PARTITION TYPE |C5]| =10 A PARTITION TYPE |A5
LOWER % WALL PRIORITY LEGEND
PRIORITY L] -
WALLS FOUR HOUR RATED FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITION —— PRIORITY 1 HIGHEST . : : STRUCTURE ABOVE . . : STRUCTURE ABOVE
N N
v = I | COMPRESSIBLE FOAM BACKER ROD AND ¢ = | | COMPRESSIBLE FOAM BACKER ROD AND
FOUR HOUR RATED SHAFT WALL — 8 ACOUSTIC SEALANT BOTH SIDES 8 ACOUSTIC SEALANT BOTH SIDES
PRIORITY 2 a 1/2" GAP AT STUD TOP TO ALLOW FOR a 1/2" GAP AT STUD TOP TO ALLOW FOR
’ ’ FOUR HOUR RATED PARTITION —— o) DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURE ©® DEFLECTION OF STRUCTURE
[— [ DEFLECTION TOP TRACK DEFLECTION TOP TRACK
TWO HOUR RATED FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITION —— PRIORITY 3
LOWER
PRIORITY
K———— HIGHER WALL TWO HOUR RATED SHAFT WALL PRIORITY 4 STL TRACK DRAFTSTOP - SEAL ALL AROUND STL TRACK DRAFTSTOP - SEAL ALL AROUND
PRIORITY
WALL TWO HOUR RATED PARTITION e W 9 W
—_ _
ONE HOUR SMOKE PARTITION PRIORITY 5 Lm) 5 ACT OR GWB CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM g 5 ACT OR GWB CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM
\ ‘ — ~ E ACT OR GWB CEILING AS SCHEDULED E ACT OR GWB CEILING AS SCHEDULED
@____:L | zZ @)_____:L zZ
ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION PRIORITY 6 5_9 HORIZONTAL U BRACING-BRACKETS @ 4' oc @ HORIZONTAL U BRACING-BRACKETS @ 4' oc
=3 VERT OR AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL - VERT OR AS REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL
HIGHER PARTITION TO DECK (NON-RATED) PRIORITY 7
— | | | | —— PRIORITY
WALL PARTITION TO 6" MINIMUM ABOVE CEILING PRIORITY 8 LOWEST
<Z( 5/8" TYPE X GWB - LEVEL 4 FINISH TYPICAL UNO <Z( 5/8" TYPE X GWB - LEVEL 4 FINISH TYPICAL UNO
TAPE & SEAL T STH22 MINIMUM @ 24" oc (REFERENCE 5 STH22 MINIMUM @ 24" oc (REFERENCE
HIGHER [ LOWER BEHIND ALL » STRUCTURAL AND/OR MANUFACTURER'S SPAN » STRUCTURAL AND/OR MANUFACTURER'S SPAN
PRIORITY PRIORITY INTERSECTING < INT |[— ]| INT TABLES L/360 MAX DEFLECTION) < INT ]| INT TABLES L/360 MAX DEFLECTION)
WALL WALL ] PARTITIONS © ©
> UNFACED FIBERGLASS ACOUSTIC BATT >
LOW PRIORITY WALL = INSULATION (UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE) =
LOWER TO BUTT HIGHER
PRIORITY PRIORITY WALLS |
WALL :| o i BASE AS SCHEDULED v BASE AS SCHEDULED
|
@) : GAS POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS @) GAS POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
O ' @)
- E HEMMED EDGE BOTTOM TRACK = HEMMED EDGE BOTTOM TRACK
|
® o i COMPRESSIBLE FOAM BACKER ROD AND ® o COMPRESSIBLE FOAM BACKER ROD AND
LOWER HIGHER = ! 4 ACOUSTIC SEALANT BOTH SIDES = ! 4 ACOUSTIC SEALANT BOTH SIDES
PRIORITY PRIORITY HIGHER PRIORITY | ; "| FLOOR DECK | 7 "| FLOOR DECK
WALL WALL WALL TO CONTINUE 4% 47%
PAST LOWER @3 5/8" @3 5/8"
PRIORITY WALLS
71/4" 7 1/4"
@6" @6"
PART | HRS |UL DESIGN STUD GWB MIN STC | PART | HRS |UL DESIGN STUD GWB MIN STC
] DESCRIPTION INSULATION DESCRIPTION INSULATION
NOTES: TYPE |RATED| NUMBER | DEPTH THK RATING | TYPE |RATED| NUMBER | DEPTH THK RATING
1. REFER TO WALL PARTITION TYPES FOR NUMBER OF LAYERS AND TYPE OF GWB. NOTE: TYPICAL INTERIOR 3 12 UNFACED TYPICAL INTERIOR
2. THE HIGHER PRIORITY WALL MUST PASS THROUGH THE LESSER PRIORITY WALL. THIS DRAWING IS FOR GRAPHIC PRESENTATION ONLY. A1-l | N/A N/A 3 5/8" FULL HEIGHT 5/8" | FIBERGLASS STC-47 A1 | N/A N/A 3 5/8" FULL HEIGHT 5/8" - -
3. TAPE AND SEAL JOINTS IN GWB IN PARTITION BEHIND INTERSECTING PARTITIONS. REFER TO PLAN(S) FOR DESIGN INTENT AND / OR PARTITION BATT PARTITION
APPLICABLE WALL PRIORITY RELATIONSHIPS. RELATIONSHIPS. A2-| N/A N/A 6" FULL HEIGHT 5/8" FIBERGLASS STC-55 A2 N/A N/A 6" FULL HEIGHT 5/8" - -
0 " > " PARTITION BATT PARTITION
L
112 = 10 RATED PARTITION INTERSECTIONS |G1| norroscac WALL PRIORITY LEGEND |E1 | tz=10 A PARTITION TYPE |C1| =10 A PARTITION TYPE |A1

To the best of the architect's or engineer's knowledge, the plans and

specifications comply with the applicable minimum building codes and
the applicable fire-safety standards as determined by the local authority

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

in accordance with this section and Chapter 633, Florida Statutes.
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